Payments must be made in writing. Verbal requests to terminate and/or for a refund will not be
considered.

Eligible refund requests must be clearly noted on this Purchase Agreement. All refunds,
regardless of notation, will be subject to a cancellation fee of three hundred and ninety-five dollar
($395) document preparation fee and any applicable processing fees.

Any refund request will be processed within fourteen (14) business days after the receipt of the written
request, validation that payments have cleared the bank, and final authorization by corporate